Sleeve bearings
Solidlube  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Self-lubricating, statically self-aligning bearings for
extreme industrial applications
 Good in temperature extremes and inaccessible locations
 Will function effectively in a vacuum
 Ideal where bearings are subject to dry cycles or where lube
systems would be too costly
 Usable in many corrosive (chemical) medias

ABB | Mounted bearings | Metric  7-3
Sleeve bearings
How to order sleeve bearings
There are two ways to specify Dodge Sleeve bearings .
Most of the product offering have part numbers with listings
shown throughout this catalog . Use of part numbers ensures
accurate order processing .
When part numbers are not shown, the product may be
specified by description or part name . This method is used
when ordering units that include modifications or options . To
order by description, use the nomenclature key shown on
page B17-5 and add any special instructions to the end of the
description for options not covered by the nomenclature .
Solidlube
Statically self-aligning, non-galling, solid-film lubricating for
temperature extremes .
 700 series: -40° to 370°C (-40° to 700°F)
 1000 series: -128° to -40°C (-200° to -40°F);
  120°C to 537°C (250° to 1,000°F)
 800 series: -40° to 426°C (-40° to 800°F)
Also suitable for submerged and limited movement
applications .
Sleeve Bearings
Specification/How to order
7-4  ABB | Mounted bearings | Metric
Sleeve bearing nomenclature
P2B   -   LT7   -   108   -   SH
 Modifications/features:
SH Stainless Steel Housing
(Available with Solidlube LT
bearings only in the
following series: 204, 205,
206, 207, 208 and 210)
Housings: Style:           Shaft size:
P2B Pillow block, 2 bolt
base
LT7 Solidlube LT700 series 115      First digit: Number of inches
LT10 Solidlube LT1000 series             Second and third digit: sixteenths of an inch
P4B Pillow block, 4 bolt LTB7 Solidlube lower backing             115 indicates 1-15/16
base height on pillow blocks 50M     First tow digits: Bore in millimeters;
F2B Flange, 2 bolt for LT700 series             M: Indicates metric dimension
F4B Flange, 4 bolt LTB10 Solidlube lower backing
HNG Hanger bearing height on pillow blocks
NSTU Narrow slot take-up for LT1000 series
SCHB Screw conveyor
hanger bearing
LM8 Solidlube LM800 series
MM7 Solidlube MM700 series
WSTU Wide slot take-up MM10 Solidlube MM1000 series
TB Tapped base
FB Flanged bracket
Sleeve bearings
Nomenclature
ABB | Mounted bearings | Metric  7-5
Sleeve bearings - Solidlube - Metric
Too
Cold
+370°C
Not
Applicable
Moisture
Tends to
Gum Up Brg.
Hot
Too
1000 Series700 Series
-40°C
+120°C